Pravara Rural Education Society's

Arts, Commerce, Science and Computer Science College,

Ashvi Kd. Tal:- Sangamner, Dist. Ahmednagar, Pin: 413738

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune (I.D.No.PU/AN/.ACS & CS /066/2001) Phone (02425) 240051 Fax : 02425 - 240051

Email ID: ashvicollege@rediffmail.com Web: www.pravara.in/acsbcs ashwi

Ref. No.: ACS&BCS/2018-2019 / 115 - 29

Date: 07/08/2018

Memorandum of Understanding

This MOU is Made and entered into on 07 August 2018 between Amol Scientific Glass Works, Babhaleshwar, Tal- Rahata, Dist- Ahmednagar and Faculty of Science, Arts, Commerce, Science and Computer Science College, Ashvi kd, Tal- Sangamner, Dist-Ahmednagar, Maharashtra, India.

WHEREAS

Arts, Commerce, Science and Computer Science College, Ashvi kd and Amol Scientific Glass Works, Babhaleshwar are Agree to

- 1. Exchange of knowledge for benefit of students in terms of industrial visit
- 2. Organize seminars and workshops for students, staff to provide knowledge of handling the glassware properly
- 3. Repairing of glass wares in Arts, Commerce, Science and Computer Science College, Ashvi kd
- 4. Recycling of the raw Glass Material in Arts, Commerce, Science and Computer Science College, Ashvi kd.

Validity and termination of MOU

The MOU shall come into force immediately on signing by both sides and shall be valid for a period of five years from the date of signing. However, either party can terminate the MOU at any time informing the other party in writing with three-month notice. Any discussion to terminate the MOU shall not in any manner affect the on-going operation. Unless otherwise indicated by either party, the tenure shall be automatically renewed for another five year period at the end of the initial five year period.

In witness of the undersigned, duly authorized thereto, have signed the MOU.

Done at 11.00 am on 7 th Aug 2018

Thombe AR.

Director, Amol Scientific Glass Works, Babhaleshwar, Tal- Rahata, Dist- Ahmednagar Dabu

Principal
Prevara Rural Education Society's
Arts, Commerce, Science & Computer
Science College, Ashvi Kd.
Tal.Sangamer, Dist.A/Nanat, Pin-41

Pravara Rural Education Society's

Arts, Commerce, Science and Computer Science College,

Ashvi (Kd). Tal: Sangamner, Dist: Ahmednagar, Pin:413738 Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune

[I.D. No. PU/AN/.ACS&CS/066/2001] **全** (02425) 240051 Fax 島 02425-2400ち アネヘレヘス/

Email ID: ashvicollege@rediffmail.com Web:www.pravara.in/acsbcs ashwi

Date: 17/08/2019

To,

The Director, Amol Scientific Glasswares, Babhaleshwar,

Subject: Regarding the disposal of the breakage glassware of science laboratories

Dear Sir,

In concern to the above mentioned subject, our College has MoU with your institute. We request you to collect the breakage glasswares from the science practical laboratories and dispose them at your site. List of breakage glassware is attached herewith.

Thank You.

Thorse AR.

Department of Chemistry ACS & Comp.Sci. College, Ashvi Kd.

Breakage List

Sr. No.	Item	No.
1.	Beaker 250 mL	3
2.	Beaker 100 mL	4
3.	Volumetric flask 25 mL	2
4.	Pipette 10 mL	3
5.	Pipette 2 mL	2
6.	Test tubes	23
7.	Reagent bottles 250 mL	2

Head

Department of Chemistry
ACS & Comp.Sci. College, Ashvi Kd.

Thorse AR.